900213264 01/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/01/2009 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Venturi Staffing Partners, Inc. | | 12/08/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CBS Personnel Services, LLC | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 435 Elm Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 300 | |
| City: | Cincinnati | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 45202-2644 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1798101 | PROFICIENCYPLUS |
| Registration Number: | 1757129 | TEMP CONNECTION |
| Registration Number: | 3137623 VENTURI STAFFING PARTNERS | |
| Registration Number: | 1797268 | QUESTPLUS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234 Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: Idaniel@whe-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kurt A. Summe
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

TRADEMARK

OP \$115,00 1798

900213264 REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0058

| li i | ji |
|--|-----------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | VENTU-02 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kurt A. Summe |
| Signature: | /Kurt A. Summe/ |
| Date: | 01/27/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Venturi Merger Doc in DE to dissolve VSP#page1.tif source=Venturi Merger Doc in DE to dissolve VSP#page2.tif source=OhioDocuments#page1.tif source=OhioDocuments#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0059



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VENTURI STAFFING PARTNERS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CBS PERSONNEL SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "CBS PERSONNEL SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 7:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2009.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4635194 8100M

081207212

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7035507

DATE: 12-18-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0060

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:17 PM 12/17/2008 FILED 07:17 PM 12/17/2008 SRV 081207212 - 2522551 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger: **FIRST**: The name of the surviving limited liability company is CBS Personnel Services, LLC (list jurisdiction) Ohio ____ limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Venturi Staffing Partners, Inc. , a Delaware Corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation. **THIRD**: The name of the surviving limited liability company is ____ CBS Personnel Services, LLC FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2009 FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at CBS Personnel Services, LLC, 435 Elm Street, Suite 300, Cincinnati, OH 45202 the place of business of the surviving limited liability company. SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or stock holder of the merging corporation. SEVENTH: The surviving limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited liability company of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving limited liability company arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving limited liability company at 435 Elm Street, Suite 300, Cincinnati, OH 45202 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 16th day of December ,A.D., 2008 By: /s/ Jennifer L. Prospero Authorized Person Name: Jennifer L. Prospero Type or Print

DE127 - 2:08/07 C T System Online



DATE: 12/18/2008 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION 200835300382 MERGER/DOM

DESCRIPTION
MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

FILING 125.00 EXPED 200.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY 5.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

956360

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

CBS PERSONNEL SERVICES, LLC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200835300382

OHO OHO

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of January, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0062 DATE: 12/18/2008

200835300382

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING .00

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1488992

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

VENTURI STAFFING PARTNERS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

200835300382

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of January, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004706 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 01/27/2012